
CALENDAR YEAR 2025 
Holiday Schedule 

15.01 DAYS OBSERVED 

The following are designated as official holidays for the Town employees for calendar 
year 2025: 

01-01-2025 (Wednesday):

01-20-2025 (Monday):

02-17-2025 (Monday):

04-18-2025 (Friday):

05-26-2025 (Monday):

07-04-2025 (Friday):

09-01-2025 (Monday):

11-11-2025 (Tuesday):

11-27-2025 (Thursday):

11-28-2025 (Friday):

12-25-2025 (Thursday):

12-26-2025 (Friday):

New Year’s Day Observed 

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day 

Presidents’ Day 

Good Friday (½ day {4 hours} - afternoon) 

Memorial Day 

Independence Day 

Labor Day 

Veterans’ Day Observed 

Thanksgiving Day 

Day after Thanksgiving 

Christmas Day 

Day after Christmas Day  (One other day 
before or after December 25)

*Note:  When a designated holiday falls on a Saturday, the preceding Friday will be observed
as a holiday.  Whenever a designated holiday falls on a Sunday, the following Monday shall
be considered a holiday.
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